
Yankee Golden Retriever

Friday, March 10, 2017

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Laura EnglishJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24030 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24010 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24009 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24005 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24004 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24003 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24002 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXB

20 44Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXA

20005 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20004 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXA

20003 Mya, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa EmondAXA

20002 Trek, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth LaukkaAXA

20001 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXA

20031 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPA

20030 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20029 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20028 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20027 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXB

20026 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20025 Izzy, Belgian Sheepdog, Nadine PerryAXB

20024 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20023 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20022 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20021 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20020 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20019 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20018 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20017 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20016 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20015 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20014 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20012 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20011 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20010 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXB

20009 Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman  AXB

20008 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20007 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20085 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20044 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20043 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20042 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20041 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAXPB

20040 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20039 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20038 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPB

20037 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20036 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20035 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20033 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20032 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 28Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXA

16002 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXA

16001 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXA

16019 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPA

16018 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAXPA

16017 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16016 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

16015 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16014 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16013 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

16011 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16010 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16009 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16007 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16006 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16005 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16004 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16028 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAXPB

16027 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16026 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXPB

16025 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXPB

16024 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16023 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB
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16022 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16021 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16020 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16012 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXA

12001 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXA

12010 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAXB

12009 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

12008 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

12007 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12017 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12016 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXPB

12015 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXPB

12014 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXPB

12013 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12012 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXPB

12011 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyAXA

8001 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn JanuszewskiAXA

8009 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8008 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXB

8007 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8006 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8004 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8013 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8011 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXPB

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4001 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

Premier Standard  

Laura EnglishJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

24010 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsPAD

24009 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPAD

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPAD

24005 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPAD

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawPAD

20030 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20029 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20028 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20027 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MielePAD

20024 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierPAD

20023 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

20018 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPAD

20017 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePAD

20016 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonPAD

20015 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisPAD

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20011 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyPAD

20010 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuirePAD

20009 Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman  PAD

20007 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20044 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownPADP

20038 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoePADP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyPAD

16015 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPAD

16014 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiPAD

16011 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPAD

16005 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPAD

16004 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPAD

16026 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalPADP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauPAD
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12005 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsPAD

12013 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPADP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkePAD

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownPADP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerPADP

Premier Jumpers  

Laura EnglishJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

24009 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPJD

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPJD

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawPJD

20030 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20029 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20028 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20024 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierPJD

20023 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20018 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20017 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatsePJD

20015 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisPJD

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20010 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuirePJD

20009 Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman  PJD

20007 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20044 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownPJDP

20040 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJDP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyPJD

16015 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPJD

16014 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiPJD

16011 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPJD

16005 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPJD

16004 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

16026 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalPJDP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauPJD

12005 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsPJD

12004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPJD

12013 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPJDP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkePJD

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownPJDP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Laura EnglishJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerAXJA

24001 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJA

24030 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24010 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24009 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24007 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24005 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXJB

24004 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24003 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

20 42Jump Height = # of dogs

20025 Izzy, Belgian Sheepdog, Nadine PerryAXJA

20006 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJA

20003 Mya, Portuguese Water Dog, Lisa EmondAXJA

20002 Trek, Portuguese Water Dog, Beth LaukkaAXJA

20030 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20029 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20028 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20027 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJB

20026 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20024 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB
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20023 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20022 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20021 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20020 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20019 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20018 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20017 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20016 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20015 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20014 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20012 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20011 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20010 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireAXJB

20009 Rainey, Australian Shepherd, Robin Goodman  AXJB

20008 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20007 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20004 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJB

20085 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20044 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20043 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20042 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20041 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAJPB

20040 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20039 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20038 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20037 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20036 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20035 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20033 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20032 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20031 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJA

16001 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJA

16029 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAJPA

16019 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPA

16018 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAJPA

16017 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16016 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

16015 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16014 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16013 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16011 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16010 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16009 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16008 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16007 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16006 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16005 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16004 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16002 Brooke, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

16028 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAJPB

16027 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16026 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAJPB

16025 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAJPB

16024 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16023 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16022 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16021 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16020 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16012 Zig, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAJPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXJA

12010 Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth  McGoughAXJB

12009 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

12008 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

12007 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12004 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12003 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXJB

12017 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12016 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAJPB

12015 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAJPB

12014 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AJPB

12013 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12012 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAJPB

12011 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyAXJA

8001 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn JanuszewskiAXJA

8013 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPA

8009 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB
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8008 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine CrockerAXJB

8007 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8006 Hogan, Papillon, Maureen BurkeAXJB

8005 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8004 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8011 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8010 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAJPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAJPB

4002 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4001 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB
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